

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

<del></del> 10118451			
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the a	ruached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
John W. Westbrooks, Jr.	Name:		
Randal L. Delbridge	Standex International		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Corporation		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6 Manor Parkway		
(x) Assignment (1) Merger	Salem, NH 03079		
[ ] Change of Name [ ] Other			
[ ] Security Agreement			
Execution Date: 10/18/99			
Application number(s) or patent (numbers):     If this document is being filed together with a new application.	ation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
09/395,016			
	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ <b>X</b> ] No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Michael E. Sellers	7 7-4-15 (77 079 7 14)		
LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
P. O. Box 1871	[X] Enclosed		
Knoxville, TN 37901	IXI Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee		
	8. Deposit Account No. 12 - 2355		
	o. Deposit Account No. 12 1333		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infecopy of the original document.  1. The statement and signature.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Michael E. Sellers Muchaf	hell October 20, 1999		
Name of Person Signing Signatu	re Date		
ТС	tal number of pages including cover sheet: [3]		
\C:\DRAFT\MES\54232ASG.CVR	OF MAILING * * *		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being with sufficient postage as first class mail in an e of Public Records, U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Office		

Musical & Michael E. Sellers

Date 10/26/1999 DNGUYEN 00000268 09395016

D.C. 20231

on <u>October 20, 1999</u>

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010329 FRAME: 0788** 

## Assignment

We, John W. Westbrooks, Jr., a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 9353 Line Road, Christiana, Tennessee, 37037, and Randal L. Delbridge, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 2528 Ramblewood Drive, Murfreesboro, Tennessee, 37129, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Standex International Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 6 Manor Parkway, Salem, New Hampshire, 37129, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title:	FOOD	TEMPERATURE MAINTENANCE	E APPARATUS
Title:	FOOD	TEMPERATURE MAINTENANCE	APPAKA

Application

Serial No.: 09/395.016

September 13, 1999 Filed:

10,18,99 Inventor(s): John W. Westbrooks, Jr. Date of Execution of Declaration

Randal L. Delbridge

e of Execution of Declar

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

10.18.99

Date of Execution of Assignment

10.18.99 Date of Execution of Assignment

STATE OF TI	ENNESSEE
COUNTY OF	Rotherford
known by me.	I hereby certif

I hereby certify that before me appeared John W. Westbrooks, Jr. personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Date: 10-18-99

Mary Burnett
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 04/26/2001

\* \* \* \* \*

STATE OF TENNESSEE )

COUNTY OF <u>Rutherford</u> )

I hereby certify that before me appeared Randal L. Delbridge, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Date: 10 - 18 - 99

Mary Burnett
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>v4/26/2001</u>

RECORDED: 10/25/1999

C:\DRAFT\MES\54232ASG.014\

2